06-25-2001

101733483

| FORM PTO-1618A | IIS Decadement and |
|--|--|
| Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office |
| RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER SHEET |
| I RADENIA | ARKS ONLY |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | ase record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies) |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| ⊠ New | ☐ Assignment ☐ License |
| ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | ☐ Security Agreement |
| Document ID # | □ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment |
| □ Correction of PTO Error | |
| Reel # Frame # | Effective Date ☑ Merger Month Day Year |
| - 1- | Month Day Year 07/19/00 |
| □ Corrective Document | ☐ Change of Name |
| Reel # [] Frame # [] | Other [|
| Conveying Party | additional names of receiving parties attached |
| | |
| | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name Silicon Energy Corp. | · 1 |
| | 07/19/00 |
| 🗆 Individual 🗀 General Partnership 🗀 Limit | ted Partnership ⊠ Corporation □ Association |
| ☐ State of Incorporation California | |
| □ Other | |
| Citizenship United States | |
| | Girianal manager Constitution of the Constitut |
| Name Silicon Energy Corp. | ditional names of receiving parties attached |
| Address (line 1) 1250 Marina Village Parkway | v Suite 100 |
| Address (line 2 Alameda, California 94501 | , Suite 1.00 |
| rection (1770 2 Talanted and California 54501 | |
| 🗆 Individual 🗆 General Partnership 🚨 Limite | ed Partnership 🛭 Corporation 🗆 Association |
| ☐ Other | |
| ☑ State of Incorporation Delaware | |
| ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment a | and the receiving party is not domiciled in the |
| | representative should be attached. (Designation |
| must be a separate document from Assignmen | , , , |
| FOR OFFICE | |
| | cha 90+120,51 |
| ichai un imindig der des ardinalans as inlamenas la armenas de averga 10 externe por Corre chase es de recordal, echaing bres de irrivat Richias Treloment Oline Charl Informates (Timer, Weightging, U. 7, 207) and U. M. a Mind of Habitatian and Regislany Allin, Oline Richias Oct. 1977. Predict al Thomas Arestycent Precise Edd predict (1978) to 1970 to 1970 to 1970 and Addidator To 1988 Ad | rrouge to description of galaxies that includes a complete the Car Short. More comment in garding the busine remains in the U.S. 2 of Management and Design. Payer-work Reductors (respectively), Washington, D.C. 20247. Se OMD to be made a Collection Configure |
| Mail documents to be recorded with re | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PA\823460.1 Gray Cary\SF\3056694.1 1050412-900100

| FORM PTO-16 | 518A | U.S. Department of Commerce |
|---|--|---|
| Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | Paicnt & Trademark Office TRADEMARK |
| Domestic Rep | resentative Name and Address | Enter the first Receiving Party Only |
| Name | |] |
| Address (line 1) | |] |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | |] |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Corresponden | ce Name and Address Area Code and T | elephone Number |
| Name | Margaret M. Powers | |
| Address (line 1) | Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP | · |
| Address (line 2) | 139 Townsend Street, Suite 400, | |
| Address (line 3) | San Francisco, California 94107-1922 | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| | | conveyance document |
| - | Enter the total number of pages of the attached of including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER) | # 4 Der(s) Mark if additional numbers attached |
| Trademark Ap | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTERNMENT) k Application Number(s) | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT EN | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTERNMENT) k Application Number(s) | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Traden Trademar | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTART Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTART APPLICATION Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Traden Trademar | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAINMENT (DO NOT ENTAINMENT) k Application Number(s) 2,402,546 perties Enter the total amount of properties | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Traden Trademar | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAINMENT Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAINMENT APPLICATION Number(s) 2,402,540 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademar [] Number of Pro Expedited Fee | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAINMENT Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAINMENT APPLICATION Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademar Number of Pro Expedited Fee Method of | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademar Number of Pro Expedited Fee Method of | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAL Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTAL Application Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Traden Trademar Number of Pro Expedited Fee Method of | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademark Trademark I | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRED AND PROJECT OF THE REGISTRATION Number (DO NOT ENTRED AND PROJECT OF THE REGISTRATION Number (DO NOT ENTRED AND PROJECT OF THE REGISTRATION Number (DO NOT ENTRED AND PROJECT OF THE REGISTRATION NUMBER (DO NOT ENTRED AND PROJECT OF THE REGISTRATION OF THE REGIS | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademar Trademar Number of Pro Expedited Fee Method of Deposit A (Enter for pay) Statement and | including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRED IN Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRED IN Application Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |
| Trademark Ap Enter either the Tradem Trademar [| including any attachments oplication Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTRY Application Number(s) 2,402,546 | # 4 Der(s) |

-2-

Gray Cary\SF\3056694.1PA\823460.1 1050412-900100

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILICON ENERGY CORP." A CALIFORNIA GORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SILICON ENERGY CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SILICON ENERGY CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30

O'CLOCK P.M.



Harrier Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3218575 8100M

010140248

AUTHENTICATION: 1037157

DATE: 03-22-01

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 07/19/2000 001365265 - 3218575

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SILICON ENERGY CORP., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION with and into

SHICON ENERGY CORP., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Under Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, Silicon Energy Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Silicon Energy-Delaware"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of Silicon Energy Corp., a California corporation ("Silicon Energy-California"), with and into Silicon Energy-Delaware (the "Merger").

- 1. The name and the state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger are:
 - a) Silicon Energy Corp., a California corporation; and
 - b) Silicon Energy Corp., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An agreement and plan of merger, dated as of July 19, 2000 by and between Silicon Energy-California and Silicon Energy-Delaware ("Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of such Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is: Silicon Energy Corp. ("Surviving Corporation")
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Silicon Energy-Delaware, as it exists immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance with its terms and as provided by law.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1250 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 100, Alameda, California 94501.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Silicon Energy-California or Silicon Energy-Delaware.

KANE: CANTPORENPALES IMPLOY 1476) SS_1,00C

7. The authorized capital stock of Silicon Energy-California immediately prior to the time this Certificate is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is shares, no par value per share, of which shares are Common Stock and shares are Preferred Stock. The Preferred Stock is divided into four series. The first series of Preferred Stock is designated Series A Preferred Stock and consists of shares. The second series of Preferred Stock is designated Series B Preferred Stock and consists of shares. The third series of Preferred Stock is designated Series C Preferred Stock and consists of shares. The fourth series of Preferred Stock is designated Series D Preferred Stock and consists of shares.

KAMECANTPONNIALDZIMLOU476355_LDOC

25:01 00. 61 Thr spartage 1/92-1 pag-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Silicon Energy Corp., a Delaware corporation, has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jack Jenkins-Stark, its authorized officer, on the 19 day of July, 2000.

SILICON ENERGY CORP.

Jack Venting Stark

Chief Financial Officer

KAM::C:WiPortEIPALEEZINLOX1476355_LDOC

75:01 00. 61 JUL 200/200-9 72-1

THE INTERNE FINE IN